In addition, the BSP has a 50-foot-wide 
vegetative buffer along the northeast corner of the subject property, then south along the 
property line down to Pioneer Rd. The BDP stipulates that the vegetative buffer shall include ten 
(10) live oak trees, forty-three (43) slash pine trees, one-hundred eighty-one (181) Surinam 
cherry trees, and eighty (80) wax myrtle trees. 

The applicant is requesting 222 multi-family units calculated below: 

• Approximately 7.64 acres at 15 units to the acre equals 114 units. 
• Approximately 3.6 acres is NC with a density bonus to RES 30 which equals 108 units.